## RESOLUTION 24-

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF ALACHUA COUNTY, FLORIDA, INCREASING THE FY23-24 REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE BUDGET FOR THE "EMS MATCHING GRANT 2023-2024"; RECOGNIZING REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, it Is necessary to establish the budget for grant entitled "EMS Matching Grant 2023-2024" to account for the receipt and disbursement of funds from the State of Florida, Department of Health, EMS Trust Fund grant award; and

WHEREAS, the grant award provides for the purchase of Hamilton Medical ventilators; and,

WHEREAS, the total grant award is in the amount of \$84,000.00 which requires a 25% local match of \$28,000.00.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF ALACHUA COUNTY, FLORIDA:

- 1. That the revenues and expenditures of the "EMS Matching Grant 2023-2024" budget are hereby amended as reflected in the budget amendment attached hereto as Exhibit A.
- 2. By adoption of this resolution and the attached budget amendment, the Board of County Commissioners of Alachua County, Florida, hereby appropriates and permits the

expenditure of the funds described therein.								
3. That this resolution shall take effect								
immediately upon its adoption.								
DULY ADOPTED in regular session, thisday of								
, A.D., 2024.								
	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF ALACHUA COUNTY, FLORIDA							
	By:							
	Mary C Alford, Chair							
ATTEST:								
J. K. "Jess" Irby, Clerk	APPROVED AS TO FORM							
(SEAL)	Alachua County Attorney							

## Journal Report



		Number/ Status	Journal Type	Sub Ledger	G/L Date	Description	Source	Reference		ssification al Type	
5400 - Fire Rescue Services Dept				BCC - Recognize & Distribute EMS Trust Matching Grant Award							
			2024-0000284 Open	6 BA	GL	07/01/2024					
	G/L Date	G/L Accoun	nt Number	Account Descri	ption	Description			Source	Increase Amount	Decrease Amount
	07/01/2024	121.54.5450	0.334.2000	State Grants Pu	blic Safety	BCC - Recog Matching Gr	gnize & Distribute l ant Award	EMS Trust		84,000.00	
Project: 3245404 - EMS Trust Matching Grant Awar				ard FY23-FY24							
	07/01/2024	121.54.5450		Machinery & E Machinery And		BCC - Recog Matching Gr	gnize & Distribute l ant Award	EMS Trust		84,000.00	
				Project: 3245404 - EMS Trust Matching Grant Award FY23-FY24							
							Number o	of Entries: 2	_	\$168,000.00	\$0.00

User: Donna Guirate Pages: 1 of 1 7/3/2024 3:33:13 PM